

LOBOS BOOSTERS COMMITTEE MEETING

November 6, 2023, 10:00 AM

The Lobos Zone Monterey Peninsula College Athletics Department 980 Fremont Street, Monterey, CA 93940

MEETING AGENDA

- Call to Order (Tom Clifford, Chair)
 Mr. Clifford will call the meeting to order.
- 2. Recognition of Guests (Tom Clifford)
- 3. Public Comment

 Members of the audience wishing to address the Committee may do so during the public comment period. Under provisions of the

 Brown Act, the Committee is prohibited from discussing or taking action on oral requests that are not part of the agenda.
- 4. Approval of Minutes (Tom Clifford)

 Mr. Clifford will present the September 8, 2023 minutes for approval.
- 5. Athletics Update (Wendy Bates)

 Ms. Bates will provide an update regarding MPC's Athletics program.

 INFORMATION

ACTION

- 6. Fundraising & Program Ad Sales Update (Gerardo Olivares)

 Mr. Olivares will share an update regarding Program Ad Sales.

 INFORMATION
- 7. Lobos Zone Raffle Update (Committee) INFORMATION

 The Committee will continue discussing plans for the Lobos Zone Raffle and the drawing on 11/17/23.
- 8. Pickleball Tournament Updates (Tom Clifford, Wendy Bates, Lyndon Schutzler) INFORMATION The Pickleball planning group will share updates with the Committee regarding the spring 2024 Pickleball Fundraiser.
- 9. Announcements INFORMATION
- 10. Adjournment

Public records provided to the Committee for the items listed on this agenda may be viewed online at the Foundation's website (http://www.mpc.edu/foundation), at the MPC Foundation Executive Director's office, Monterey Peninsula College, 980 Fremont Street, Monterey, California during normal business hours, or at the Committee meeting.